

Medserv p.l.c.
Malta Freeport
Port of Marsaxlokk,
Birzebbugia BBG07, Malta
Tel: (00356) 2220 2000
Fax: (00356) 2220 2328
Email: info@medservmalta.com

#### **COMPANY ANNOUNCEMENT**

### Medserv p.l.c.

# **Notification of Increased Shareholding**

Date of Announcement 3 June 2013
Reference 73/2013
Listing Rule LR 5.197

This is a company announcement being made by Medserv p.l.c. ("**the Company**") in compliance with Listing Rule 5.197:

## Quote

On the 30 May 2013, HSBC Bank Malta p.l.c. as Custodian of HSBC Malta Funds SICAV p.l.c. and HSBC No-Load Funds SICAV p.l.c. informed the Company that it acquired additional shares in the Company. The trade took place on the 20<sup>th</sup> May 2013. As a result of such trade, its shareholding in the Company was increased to 5.04% of the total issued share capital of the Company. The following details were provided to the Company:

- Shares held: **504,431**
- Holding in the Company in percentage terms: **5.04**%
- Date of movement in position: 20th May 2013
- Shareholder: HSBC Bank Malta plc as Custodian of HSBC Malta Funds SICAV p.l.c. and HSBC No-Load Funds SICAV p.l.c.
- Voting Agent: HSBC Global Asset Management (Malta) Ltd

### Unquote

Signed:

Louis de Gabriele Company Secretary



Co. Reg. No.: C28847